
1

Republic of the PhiliPPines

Departrnent of Education
Region v

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON
Balogo Sports Complex, Sorsogon City

Invitation to Bid for CONSTRaCTION OF NEW HANDWASHING
FACILITIES FOR VARIOUS SCHOOLS UNDER CY 2022 BASIC

EDUCATION FACILITIES FUND (BEFF)

Project No,: 23-01-001

DepEd, Schools Division of Sorsogon (Province), through the Division Bids and Awards

Committee (GAA FY 2022- OSEC-5-22-785\3 intends to apply the sum of Ftve Million

Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Five Pesos and Three Centwos (Php

S,b[S,SOS.OS) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the

contract. Bids reciived ii'excess of the ABC of each school for every lot shall be

automatically reiected at bid opening.

The Bids and Awards Committee oow invites bids for the repair/rehabilitation of school

buildings for:

TOTAL COSTDURATION
(cd)

PHYSICAL
TARGET

MUNICIPALITYLot
No.

SCHOOL

Php 620,000.001Macabari
School

Php 600,000.001Barcelona National
Comprehensive High

Php 650,000.00

120 cd

1

Barcelona1

Celso F. Falcotelo
National SchooI

120 cd3Sub-Total I
Php 650,000.001Calao Elementary

School

90 cd

Php 653305.03I

Prieto-Diaz2

Manlabong National
School

90 cd2Sub-Total
Php 650,000.001Salvacion

School
Php 580,000.001Talaonga ElementarY

School
Php 650,000.00

130 cd

1

Sta. Magdalena

National School
Sta. Magdalena

3

130 cd3Sub-Total
Php 5,053"305.03TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

3 ruia.



2. The DepEd Schools Dtvision Sorsogon now invites bids for CONSTRUCTION OF
NEW HANDWASHING FACILITIES FOR VARIOUS SCHOOLS UNDER CY
2022 BASIC EDUCATION FACILITIES FIjND (BEFF).4 Completion of the
Works required per school is indtcated on the table above. Bidders should have
completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is
contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be co1{ygted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised tmplementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9lS4 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the
"Government Procurement Reform Act.,,

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and
parherships or organizations with at least seventy five percent OSri interest or
outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the philippines

Interested bidders may obtain fur*rer information fuom Office of the BAC Secretariat,
DepEd, Schools Division of Sorsogon @rovince), Balogo Sports Complu, Barangay
Balogo, Sorsogon City and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below
from 9:00a.m. to 5:00pm (olfice hours).

A complete set ofBidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on fu$
19, 2022 to August 8, 2022 from the address below and upon payment of a non-
refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of php 5,000.00 per lot.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website ofthe Philippine Government
Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity,
provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later
than the submission of their bids.

Activity Date and Time Venue

Issuance of Bidding
I)ocuments

January 4, 2023 to
January 24, 2023
(8:00 a.m. to 5:00
p.m.)

BAC Secretaxiat Offrce, DepEd SDO Sorsogon,
Balogo Sports Complex, Barangay Balogo,
Sorsogon City

Pre-Bid Conference January 12, 2023,
10:00 a.m.

BAC Secretariat Office, DepEd SDO Sorsogon,
Balogo Sports Complex, Barangay Balogo,
Sorsogon City

Submission/Opening
of Bids

January 24, 2023,
8:00 a.m.

BAC Secretariat Office, DepEd SDO Sorsogon,
Balogo Sports Complex, Barangay Balogo,
Sorsogon City

Bid Evaluation January 25,2023 DepEd SDO Sorsogon, Balogo Sports Complex,
Barangay Balogo, Sorsogon City (c/o TWG -

Post Qualification January 26,2023 Winning Bidde/Lowest Bidder

4 A brief description of the scope of Works should be provided, including quantities, location of project, and other
information necessary to enable potential bidders to decide whether or not to respond to the invitation.

4

5

3.



Notice of Award January 27,2023 Office ofthe SDS, DepEd SDO Sorsogon, Balogo
Sports Complex, Barangay Balogo, Sorsogon
City

Contract Signing January 30,2023 Offrce ofthe SDS, DepEd SDO Sorsogon, Balogo
Sports Complex, Barangay Balogo, Sorsogon
City

Notice to Proceed January 31,2023 DepEd SDO Sorsogon, Balogo Sports Complex"
Barangay Baloeo. Sorsogon City

6. DepEd SDO Sorsogon Province Bids and Awards Committee will hold a Pre-Bid
Conference' on Januar? 12, 2023, 10:00 o.m. at BAC Secretariat Offtce, DepEd SDO
Sorsogon, Balogo Sports Complu, Barangay Balogo, Sorsogon Cir|r, which shall be
open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before
January 24, 2023,8:00 a.m.. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of
the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bid opening shall be on January 24,2023,8:0A um. atBAC Secretariut Offtce, DepEd
SDO Sorsogon, Balogo Sports Complu, Borongay Balogo, Sorsogon Cip. Bids will
be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the
address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

DepEd SDO Sorsogon Province reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Section 4l of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any
liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

9. For further information, please refer to:

JOHN REY J. PEREZ
Head, BAC Secretariat
DepEd SDO Sorsogon, Balogo Sports Complex,
Barangay Balogo, Sorsogon City
Mobile. No. (0917) 6888 621
Email : j ohn.perez0 0 2 @jeped. gov.ph
Webs ite : depeds ors o gon. com.ph

DESPABIL,ADERO, Ed. D.
Schools Division Superintendent

for Infrastructure

5 ltoy be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Millian Pesos (PhP\,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may

8.

BA

not hold a pre-bid conference.


